

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.4282 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
08.	20.04.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.4 & 5 of 2023 and I.A.No.01 of 2025</u> All these application are filed to implead the proposed respondents as party respondents to the writ petition as well as in the interlocutory applications. Learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioners is not opposing the said applications. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavits, the interlocutory applications are allowed and the proposed respondents are permitted to come on record as party respondents. Office is directed to carry out necessary amendments. List the matter after 'Summer Vacation-2026'. Pmk TRR,J	