

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**WRIT PETITION No.4282 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 9.      | 30.06.2026 | <p><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p>No representation on behalf of Sri Malireddy Gowtham, learned counsel.</p> <p>At the request made on behalf of Sri A.Chandraiah Naidu, learned counsel, post on 28.07.2026.</p> <p>In the meantime, counters by the respondents, if any.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</b></p> <p>JLV</p> |             |